

Directorate of Horticulture Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2

Dated:

Shimla-171002

"OFFICE ORDER"

In continuation of the letter of even number dated 03-12-2024, vide which Sh. Budhi Singh, Beldar is transferred from the office of Dev. Block Solan under control of Deputy Director Horticulture Solan to Subject Matter Specilist(Hort.) Modal Floriculture Center(MFC) Chail Distt. Solan.

Whereas, the U.O Note reciceved from Hon'ble Rev., Hort., & TD Minister to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh vide which it has been approved that Sh Budhi Singh, Beldar may be adjusted at Dev. Block Dharampur under the control of DDH Solan, vice,

Sh. Pritam Singh, Beldar O/o Dev. Block Dharampur, Distt. Solan.

Sr.	Name of official	From	То
No			
1	Sh. Budhi	Subject Matter Speliast(Hort.) Modal	Dev. Block Dharampur, Distt. Solan, U/c of
	Singh, Beldar .	Floriculture Centre(MFC) Chail, Distt.	DDH Solan, Distt. Solan. (Vice Sr. No. 2)
		Solan U/c of DDH Solan, Distt. Solan.	
2	Sh. Pritam	Dev. Block Dharampur, Distt. Solan,	Subject Matter Speliast (Hort.) Modal
	Singh, Beldar	U/c of DDH Solan, Distt. Solan.	Floriculture Centre(MFC) Chail, Distt.
			Solan U/c of DDH Solan, Distt. Solan.

This has an approval of Competent Authority.

Sall

(Vinay Singh, IAS)
Director of Horticulture
Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2
Ph. No. 0177-2842390
Email <u>horitcul-hp@nic.in</u>
Dated: Shimla-171002.

Endst. No. 6-9/79-Udyan-I

Copy of the above is forwarded to: -

1 3 JAN 2025

- 1. Deputy Director of Horticulture Solan, Distt. Solan, H.P. for information. and necessary action.
- 2. Subject Matter Specialist(Hort) Modal Floriculture Centre, Chail, Distt. Solan for information.
- 3. Sh. Budhi Singh, Beldar O/o Subject Matter Specialist(Hort) Modal Floriculture Centre, Chail, Distt. Solan for information.
- 4. Sh. Pritam Singh, Beldar O/o Dev. Block, Dharampur, Distt. Solan under the control of DDH, Solan for information.

5. Personal file of the concerned official for record.

6. The Incharge, IT Cell. Directorate of Horticulture for for information and necessary action please.

Director of Horticulture Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2

Mc Kandan